7446 No.CB/ 2022 Office of the Excecutive Engineer, Kheda Road & Building Division, Ayojan bhavan Compound,

Nadiad. Date: - 9 5 2022.

To, The Deputy Conservator of Forest, Social Forestry Division-Nadiad, District-Kheda.

Subject: -

Diversion of 6.73 ha protected forest land for the work of widening and strengthening of

Nadiad-Petlad Road Km. 0/00 to 9/00 (Chainage 3/00 to 9/00, SH No.89) Dist.Kheda,

State Gujarat.

Ref:-

GoI Letter No. 6-GJC 004/2020-BHO/134-7, Dt.17/04/2020

Sir,

We appreciate for grant of Stage-1 in principle permission via letter no. 6-GJC 004/2020-BHO/134-7, Dt.17/04/2020 for laying of Diversion of 6.75 ha Protected Forest land for the work of widening and strengthening of Nadiad-Petlad Road Km. 0/00 to 9/00 (Chainage 3/00 to 9/00, SH No.89) in favour of Executive Engineer, R & B Division in Nadiad District of Gujarat. Further in order to obtain Stage-2 permission for the same proposal we here by submit compliance report as per conditions stipulated in stage-1 permission letter.

Sr. No.		Compliance
1	Legal status of the forest land shall remain unchanged	Agrand
2	forest land will be handed over to the User Agency only after required non- forest land for the project is handed over by the User Agency	Agreed Not Applicable
3	<ul> <li>Compensatory afforestation: <ul> <li>Compensatory afforestation shall be taken up by the Forest Department over 14.00 ha degraded-forest land (Survey No.27, Village – Ladpur, Taluka- Godhra, District-Panchmahal). As far as possible a mixture of local indigenous species shall be planted and monoculture of any species shall be avoided.</li> <li>Total No. of spling to be planted shall not be less than nos.15,544(14.00 haX1111) in CA land. The composition of saplings (number species wise) to be planted shall be as per the National Forest Policy &amp; as per the APCCF, Land, Gujarat State letter No.FCA/31/A/ 1075-76/ 2019-20 dated 5/03/2020 and shall be recorded in plantation journal.</li> <li>The standard size sapling (minimum height &amp; minimum collar girth species wise) as approved by the State Govt. shall be planted in the selected CA land shall not be less than the specified in the CA scheme submitted by APCCF, Land, Gujarat State letter No. No.FCA/31/A/1075-76/2019-20 dated 5/03/2020</li> <li>The height and collar girth (specie wise) shall be measured &amp; recorded at the time of plantation and in November of plantation year. Further, data of height, collar girth and survival percentage (species wise) twice a year (April &amp; November month) shall be recorded &amp; recordes shall be maintained.</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	Pertain to Forest Department
	e) All the live stumps & pollards upto 90 cm Girth shall be dressed from ground level for the purpose of regeneration & record shall be kept in plantation journal.  f) Plantation shall be taken up before end of 2021 monsoon.	
	compensatory afforestation at the prevailing wage rates as per compensatory afforestation scheme and the cost of survey, demarcation and erection of permanent pillars if required on the CA land shall be deposited in advance with the Forest department by the project authority. The CA will be maintained for 10 years. The scheme may include appropriate provision for anticipated cost increase for works scheduled for subsequent years.	Amount of Compensatory afforestation on Rs.74,60,404/Rs.21,200/- for permanent pill and Rs.8400/- Survey Demarcation Charge Total Rs.74,90,004/- deposit Online Payment along with generated Challan from online Forest E-portal: Bank Application No. 5135808953, Dt.24/03/2022

5	The State Govt shall deposits the amount of Rs.11290254/- in respect of CA i CAMPA, New Delhi.	n
	NPV:	
6	a) The State Government shall charge the Net Present Value(NPV) for the 6.75 ha forest area to be diverted under this proposal from the User Agency as per the orders of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India dated 30.10.2002, 01.08.2003, 28.03.2008, 24/04/2008 and 09.05.2008 in IA No.566 in WP © No.202/1995 and as per the guidelines issued by the Ministry vide letters No.5-1/1998-FC (Pt.II dated 18.09.2003, as well as letter No.5-2/2006-FC dated 03/10/200 and 5-3/2007-FC dated 05/02/2009 in this regard.  b) Additional amount of the NPV of the diverted forest land, if any becoming due after finalization of the same by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India on receipt of the report from the Expert Committee shall be charged by the State Government from the User Agency. The User Agency shall furnish an undertaking to this effect.	deposit Online Payment along with generated Challan from online Forest E-portal: Bank Application No. 6135808953, Dt.24/03/2022
	User Agency shall restrict the felling of trees upto 912 to minimum number in	Agreed
7	the diverted forest land and the trees shall be felled under the strict supervision of the State Forest Department and the cost of felling of trees shall be deposited by the User Agency with the State Forest Department.	1
8	All the funds received from the user agency under the project shall be	All fund Deposit on e.portal
0	transferred/deposited in CAMPA fund only through e.portal.	
9	The User Agency shall be eligible for the working permission of one year as per the Para 11.2 of FCA Handbook, 2019 and copy of the working permission shall be submitted to this office.	Agreed
10	The Sate Govt. shall obtain the Stage-II approval in case of User Agency eligible for the working permission of one year as per the Para 11.2 of FCA Handbook, 2019. If the Stage-II approval is not obtained before the end of working permission, then the State shall stop initiated under Para 1.21 (ii) of FCA, Handbook, 2019.  General Condition:	
	User Agency shall raise strip plantation on both sides and central verge of the	
1	road, as per the IRC norms.	Agreed
2	Speed regulating signage will be erected along the road at regular intervals in the Protected Areas/Forest Areas.	Agreed
3	User Agency shall provide suitable measures for and around the forest area in accordance to Eco friendly measures to mitigate impacts of linear infrastructure on wildlife (2016).	Agreed
4	User Agency shall obtain Environmental Clearance as per the provisions of the Environmental (Protection) Act, 1986, if required.	Agreed
5	The layout plan of the proposal shall not be changed without prior approval of the Central Government.	Agreed
6	No labour camp shall be established on the forest land.	Agreed
7	Sufficient firewood, preferably alternate fuel, shall be provided by the User Agency to the labourers after purchasing the same from the State Forest Department or the Forest Development Corporation or any other legal source	Agreed
	of alternate fuel.	
8	The boundary of the diverted forest land shall be suitably demarcated on ground at the project cost, as per the directions of the concerned Divisional forest Officer.	Agreed
9	No additional or new path will be constructed inside the forest area for transportation of construction materials for execution of the project work.	Agreed
10	The period of discourses 1 11:	Agreed
11	the project proposal.	Agreed
12	The forest land proposed to be diverted shall under no circumstances be transferred to any other agencies, department or person without prior approval of Central Government.	Agreed

13	The State Government and user agency shall comply the provisions of the all Acts, Rules, Regulations, guidelines, NGT order & Hon'ble Court Order(s) pertaining to this project, if any, for the time being in force, as applicable to the project.	Agreed		
14	The user agency shall adhere to all rules, regulations, guidelines & acts Agreed enforced by State Govt. and Central Govt. for the proposal.			
15	Violation of any of these conditions will amount to violation of Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980 and action would be taken as per para 1.21 of FCA, 1980 Handbook 2019.			
16	Any other condition that the Ministry of Environment Forest & Climate Change may stipulate from time to time in the interest of conservation, protection and development of forests & wildlife.			
17	The compliance report shall be uploaded on e.portal (http://forestclearance.nic.in/).	Upload on e-portal		

We here by undertake to comply with all conditions stipulated in stage-1 permission vie No. 6-GJC 004/2020-BHO/134-7, Dt.17/04/2020. Hence we request your kind office to process our application for grant of stage-2 Permission.

Enclosed: (1) Stage-1 Letter No. 6-GJC 004/2020-BHO/134-7, Dt. 17/04/2020

(2) Paid Copy of E-Challan.

(3) Payment Details.

(4) Paid Copy of Registration and Processing Fees Challan.

(5) FRA Certificate Copy.

Executive Engineer Kheda R&B Division Nadiad

challan of cash Paid Into		Crate/Receive bank of India	sof India
E TOTAL		हेक्टी वाप देक्टी संदर्भ वीक्ष केन्द्र भीड़ छेनीया	
To be fill again	To be filled by the remitter		To be filled by the departmental officer of the Treasury The treasury and the filled and the Treasury
नकां डेडो पेश क्यां तेनुं नाम	Dy.Conservator of Forests , Social Forestry Division Nadiad	or of Forests , ry Division ad	Head
Name (or designation) and address			दिस्मान्तुं हर -तिभाद न्तः विवास
of the person on whose behalf money is paid ?-u nzali -uni orqual area det d alized -uniconal) siti are areas	Executive Engineer, Khedia (R.&B) Division, N	Executive Engineer, da (R&B) Division, Nadlad	Order to the Bank Net gan. Correct Received and Grant receiepts Associate & unit Affacti visits sured.
Full particular of the remittance and the authority(if any)	ortty(if any)	Amount	DATE: 440/2018
Diversion of protected forest land for the work of widening and strengthening of Nadiad-Petlad Road Ken. 0.00 to 9.00 (Chainage 3.00 to 9.00, SH No.89)	for the work of liad-Petlad Road 9/00, SH No.89)		
Dist. Kneda, State Gujarat. (6.75 Ha.)		•	Dy. Conservator of forest
chy Me 76087	Registration Foes	5000	Social Forestry Division  Nadiad  Agii oggi-il, gan sene Miland-il adi ani digl
Signature (in words rupees Ninetee	Raysees Nineteen Thousand One Hundred Fighty Only	19180 ired Eighty Only	To be used only in the case of remittances to Bank through an Officer of the Government.
Received Poyment 3 dan			W. Company of the Com
(social) Treasurer-warmil	Accountant-Baser de	21	Tresson Office / Scent

### FORM - 1 (FRA LINEAR PROJECT) Government of Gujarat

Office of the District Collector, Kheda

No. ang. Eluan/JET21 at

Date: 27/ 40/40

### TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

In compliance of the Ministry of Environment and Forest (MoEF), Government of India's letter no. 11-9/98-FC(pt.) dated 3rd August 2009 wherein the MoEF Issued guidelines on submissions of evidence for having initiated and completed the process of settlement of rights under the Scheduled Tribes and Other Traditional Forest Dwellers (Recognition of Forest Rights) Act 2006 ("FRA", for short) on the forest land proposed to be diverted for non-forest purposes read with MoEF's letter dated 5th February 2013 wherein MoEF issued certain relaxation on respect of linear project, it is certified that 6.75 Hectare of Protected Forest Land for the work of Widening and strengthening of Nadiad Petlad Road Km 0/00 to 9/00 (Chainage 3/00 to 9/00, SH no. 89) in District Kheda-Nadiad falls within jurisdiction of Nadiad (Kheda) District.

#### It is further certified that:

(a)	The complete process of identification and settlement of rights under the FRA has been carried out for entire 6.75 hectares of forest area for diversion. A copy of record of all consultation and meeting of the Forest Right Committee(s), Gram Sabha(s). Sub Division level committees and the district level committee are enclosed as annexure to annexure.	Not Applicable
(45)	The diversion of land for facilities managed by the Government as required under the section 3(2) of the FRA have been completed and the Gram Sabhas have given their consent to it.	Not Applicable
(e)	The proposal does not involve recognized right of Primitive Tribal Groups and Pre Agricultural Communities	

Place: Nadiad Date: 24/10/2019

Collector KKella- Vadind

> Executive Engineer Kheda (R & B) Divn. Nadiad.

> > Scanned by CamScanner





NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds

Date: 24-03-2022

Agency Name.	EXECUTIVE ENGINEER KHEDA NADIAD
Application No.	6135808953
MoEF/SG File No.	6-GJC004/2020-BHO
Location.	GUJRAT
Address.	office of the executive engineerKheda
Amount(in Rs)	11290254/-

Amount in Words :One Crore Twelve Lakh Ninety Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty-Four Rupees Only

## NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	GUJRAT CAMPA
IFSC Code:	UBIN0903710
Pay to Account No.	150686135808953 Valid only for this challan amount.
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank Of India Lodhi Complex Branch, Block 11,CGO Complex, Phase I, Lodhi Road, New Delhi -110003

 This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only **BANK COPY** 



NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds

Date: 24-03-2022

Agency Name.	EXECUTIVE ENGINEER KHEDA NADIAD
Application No.	6135808953
MoEF/SG File No.	6-GJC004/2020-BHO
Location.	GUJRAT
Address:	office of the executive engineer Kheda
Amount(in Rs)	11290254/-

Amount in Words :One Crore Twelve Lakh Ninety Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty-Four Rupees Only

# NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	GUJRAT CAMPA
IFSC Code:	UBIN0903710
Pay to Account No.	150686135808953 Valid only for this challan amount.
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank Of India Lodhi Complex Branch, Block 11,CGO Complex, Phase I, Lodhi Road, New Delhi -110003

 This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

After making successful payment, User Agencies may send a line of confirmation through Email: helpdeskcampa@corpbank.co.in

Note: After making the required payment through challan, if the payment status has not been updated even after 7 working days, then kindly mail a copy of your challan with transaction date to Email: cb0371@unionbankofindia.com

Executive Engineer Kheda (R & B) Divn. Nadiad.

Welcome to Single Window Cle

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

 X

Untitled Page

Welcome to Forests...

O PFMS

Apps

O

A. Not secure | forestsclearance.nic.in/UserAccount/Payment\_history.aspx

X

0

>

9

ZZ-

1

Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change Government of India

"Pro Active and Responsive fgclitation by Interactive, Virtugus and Environmental Singleyindow Hub"

My Account 

My Proposals Environment Clearance 

■ Only CRZ Clearance 

My Proposals Forest Clearance 

My Proposals Wildlife Clearance 

Help 

Help 

\*\*

Help 

Help 

\*\*

Help 

Help

Online payment history made by User Agency under CAMPA

7 Help

PRINCIPLE Date of IN-17 Apr 2020 Application No (New) ROAD358082018953 6135808953 Application\_No FP/GJ/ROAD/35808/2018 protected forest land for proposal for diversion of Sno. Proposal Detail

the work of widening and

strangthening of Nadiad-

Petlad road Km.0/00 to 9/00 (Chainage 3/00 to

(68-HS '00/6

7460404,7--/0520085 8400/-coundary pillar Bype (3 Nos.) : Safety Zone: Survey PCA:

0/-

Other Charges3:

Total:

\$400/-

demarcation

charge:

:NEFT/RTGS (Challan) :Union Bank Of India :24 Mar 2022 :31 Mar 2022 :24 Mar 2022 und Demand Verified by Challan Generated On Mode of Payment ransaction Date Nodal Officer On Bank Name

enerated Challan

₹...

Demand Letter mand Letter

Payment Detail

Payment Status

Amount to be Paid/Amount Paid (in Rs.)

Paid

666

CAT:

12800/-

Boundary pillar A-Type (4 Nos.): Addl PA: Addl CA:

III

4:07:55 PM

**Executive Engineer** Kheda (R & B) Divn. Nadiad.